## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Secretariat: Finance Department

Subject: Implementation of Judgment dated 18-02-2014 passed in

CIMA No. 57/2005 titled National Insurance Company Vs

Saleema Begum & Ors.

Reference: i). Department of Law, Justice & PA vide U.O.No: LD(LIT)2005/470/ Fin dated 07-08-2014.

ii). Finance Department (Bgt) O.M.No: FD-VII-8(125)2005-06 dated 17-10-2014.

Govt. Order No: 249 -FD of 2014 Dated: 20 - 11 - 2014

In partial modification of Government Order No 248-FD of 2014 dated 19-11-2014, it is hereby ordered that an amount of Rs.7,78,208/-(Rupees seven lakh seventy eight thousand two hundred eight only) shall and shall always be deemed as Rs. 7,87,208/- (Rupees seven lakh eighty seven thousand two hundred eight only) ab-initio.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(B.B.Vyas)IAS
Principal Secretary to Government
Finance Department
Dated: 20 -11-2014

No: - FD/JI/Writ/193/14

Copy to the:-

- 1. All Financial Commissioners.
- 2. All Principal Secretaries
- 3. All Commissioner/Secretaries to Government.
- 4. Accountant General (A&E) J&K, Srinagar.
- 5. Director General Codes/Director General Budget/Director General Accounts & Treasuries, J&K Srinagar.
- 6. Joint Director Resources/Chief Accounts Officer, Finance Department for information and necessary action.
- 7. OSD to Hon'ble Minister Finance for information of the Hon'ble Minister.

8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Govt; Finance Department for information of the Principal Secretary Finance.

9. Officers In-charge Websites, General Administration Department, Finance Department for immediate necessary action.

10. Order file/Master file for two pcs.

(Showkat Aijaz)KAS
Special Secretary to Government
Finance Department